## **Invitation to Bid**

The Sault Tribe Purchasing Department will be accepting **SEALED BIDS** on behalf of the Sault Tribe Housing Authority for the Wetmore Warehouse Roof Replacement Project # 24-072

**Description:** Remove and dispose of existing metal roof and replace with new metal on the Wetmore Warehouse per Scope of Work.

Interested contractors MUST attend a pre-bid meeting in order to obtain a bid package.

Mandatory Pre-Bid meeting will be at the STHA Wetmore Warehouse located at N6379 Atik Ameg, Wetmore, MI 49895. Meeting will be held on May 7, 2024 at 11:00 am.

**SEALED BIDS** will be due at 3:30p.m May 16, 2024

## \*\*\*\*NO BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER THIS DATE AND TIME\*\*\*\*

Native American and/ or Tribal Preference will apply. If your company is claiming preference please supply supporting documentation showing Native American or Sault Tribe member ownership.

Awarded contractor must comply with the Tribal Code; Chapter 97 wage ordinance. Awarded contractor will also present a copy of their payroll to the Sault Tribe Housing Authority upon request, to confirm Tribal Code: Chapter 97 is being paid.

The STHA reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive informalities in the bids received whenever such rejection or waiver is in the best interest of the STHA.